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r~r. John :t. Qu1nor, 
10?.B '1ad1s.e>n r; t!'ee t, 
!\11,:;cne, Oregon. 

Deur. Joh::1: 

Oct lB. 1932 

'!. h&Vf1 vour lrttoP of· th(' l:5th. in :i:>uference 
to the Green;g~ck h~ino in southern· o:regon. 

JC X L 

If you ee.n send the :i,epnrts .and maps to u.s we 
"Yii;ll go ovti:r- them carcfUU~· r::nf ~a:n the~ tell you wbether 
we tb1nk anything can be done with the p::-ope-rty tu the 
way of placing it w1 th ou1:1 clic:its. · I 

'J.'he papers ~111 ·be promptly retur17-ed ·in the 
event of our not corn.t i.c\ei..,.ir:g <.loin.g anytl:it.l{; y.,l tb tlwt11_. 

\ 

I 

Thank you fo1• co.lling r...y attention to this matter. 
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M5n1n~ Servjne, Inc., 
Hoge Building, 
Seattle, 
Wash. 

Gentlemen: 

Will vou kindly ~eturn es s00n as 
possible the maps and reports ccverfng the 
GreAnback Mtne. which the wr1tl'3r !'Ant tn vour 
Mr. El~endorf some time ago. 

We have matters developing here enrl 
on whj.0h we are working and we need these maps 
and reports in this connection. .. 

Thanking vou fnr your e0rly attention 
to th:ts, I em, 

F )f 

Yours ver~ truly,-
~_./ __ - ~ 
~ &: -~ ~;>--.?-- L-r--:r,> . ~ ~ 

20~6 ChRrn~ltnn st~, 
Eue; ene, Ore .. 
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•r• n. o.-.. Leighton •.. 
10~6 Obarne1,on street,. 
Eugene1 Oregon. · 
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· I have. J'O'Ur letterot 
,Ml'. ,Levenaal~l' and 'I ha,e gone 

-~- •o ld¥,l7 aent '-• · · · 
, 

~ - ' f 

.· , ~• proper'7, ot wblch we baV9 1aloW.n tor.1111Q7 7eaN,-
1a a moet.lntetteating one. both' from-. •1..,poln\-ot .tu ' 

· excell:ent past record an4 the future P•••lb1:11ttu u - · 
. po1nte4· out 1n the report•• ,, · -. / 

• . ' "j ... ,/ • ' ' ' ' 

, . . . . However,, 1n ()1llt judgement, the propoa1t1pn,cal,le . 
tor a, very ,-..apl,tt and.1:· perhapa1 ·. •~-t .. ex:11111nat1on · . .·· 
betore 4et!.nite- ooneltiatona oan ·-~· · Neched. aa to '\he. •lut 

I 

· 1n"eighi-and _1ta tu~. prob111t1.-a. ,-.1th,r we OJ'. •Xl1· , 
. Jot ov olS.enta who ar,e 1me41atel7. aftilable an p~-.red. -, 

1 
• to ,on4'101.; auoh an •~•lnat1on at ,t;hia, tt.e-. ,. .. 

' . Man7 pi-opei-id.ea, other than th1•• are submit'•~ t.o u 
to ua wh1oh aeem to haTe sutt,ioient merit IO wal'ftnt •• · . 
examination but the ol1enp who ar~ able -.n.ct ·wil_11q \o · · 
1tand ~he ex"n•• · or at1ch an dami!l&t1011,are •

1
~l'M• • 

I I 

• .. 1 ln returning the- papera •• e.re ln no aena• oon• , 
demnlng the propoait!on. , We are •1~p17 not>'1n the. poattion 
\o· proper).,- 11ffeet1aate it, ,eraonall7 I 1houl4,be ,ala4 

· to loek into .the. merit• ot th1a mlne ~th 1ta. exo•llenl. 
t'ecord. and wiah tbat·the raeana tor 4o1ns so weN avail• 
bl. I . ' • • a •• . I . ~ . . . 

.- ' - • I I ' I .. 

'l'hanldng ,-ou aa•tn. tor the. opportun1 t7_. ot going 
ove, theae report~, · 

t, ' . 

/, I Nmain 

V.l'J' -truir_ your~,. 
' I I ' 

I 

I . 

\ 



Mr. W.J.Elmendorf, 
Se~ttle, 
Wash. 

Dear Sir: 

Eugene, Ore., 
Nov. 3, 1932. 

Some few dq~s ago I mailed vou the maps 
and reports covering the Greenback Mine and which 
I trust you have found time to study. 

Since forwarding these to you I have had 
an en~uiry from an operating company concArning 
this property and requesting t~P priviledge of 
exa~in1ng these reports and maoP, sc if you have 
finished with them kindly return them to me, or 
if vou have need for them for a day or two yet 
it will be perfectly all rieht to retain them for 
that period. 

T qm ve,...v enx50ns to conclu.cte some <teal 
where-hy T cRn "nvest with and _;0-,n ,;,, ::r011p to 
tRke this mine in hand and proceed w1th .,ts devel­
opment, or if I find this cannot be done, th~n I 
must endeavor to contact a concern f1n~nciallv 
Rble to take the property over out-right. 

2056 Charneltcn St., 
Eugen":l, Ore. 



!ir. ·•; •• T. ElrnAndorf', 
8€Ptt1e, 
N,=,, sr.. 

};u~:'/~'flf', 0T'A. , 

"c+-. ?4, 1\=1:-Z,2. 

Tn resrnnAe t0 vnur letter nf' the 
l.Rtr. inst. to 1(r. Quirn°lr, T r.i1'l1 sen0ing: y0n 
hv mat!, mRps end reports covering the Green­
he.ck Mine.. 

T learned of this r.,...nperty 8S O .,...Asu1t 
r,f my en('l8°V'"'""S tn f'inrl " "m 0 11. nr0pe':'."+:;r whici, 
T rnivrt. (Y()P,l .. Pte 111/jtl-, lirn~t:f'r cqn~t-c]. 

T hove iPvestiEated this prope"t~ 1uite 
th0.,,.,.._,,J::i:hJv qnn -it is without r,uesti.on th<> rrir.st 
pro~1~1rg of' ~nv ~ining ~rnperty T hRve 8eeD i~ 
this st:~t•"', b11+: tt re1uires C0"1<1~c1 P.,,.ahly ,.,,,,.,...p 1r_ 

tha w~v nf' rqn-ltel f'nr i~s oreni~E qnr ~evA10r­
~ent then T have aveileble. 

T hRve leRrnef nf' mRny ph,,ses hecri~~ 
nn this pronertv which 9rA ~uite interest1ng not 
~e~t1nned in the rerorts prd wh1rh ,,re rl4~rucult 
tn exnloin hy Jett.e.,.... 

Tt 4 ~ rnv op 4 n 4 nn, sustq1ned hy n~he~s 
h~tte.,... ~uql1°1Prl thAn myself, thet 1t will re1u1~e 
fro~ twenty to thirty thousqn~ doll~rs ~" open 
8nd develop this prn~e~tv ns to get ,~~n e ~1n1~e 
r~e~~t10n nn ° ~eqs~nqb]P sc 0 1e. 

Thts m1n0 fur1na its ouer8t1~n n~n~uced 
~nre tnnne~e Rnrl r~1a znod d1vi~ends fRr bo~n~~ 
PDV nthe- ~1ne tn Neste~n Ore€cn, q~~ 1t 1s my 
firm conv1ctinn es well 9s nthers ~hqt 1t CPn b9 
~ade t 0 dn so R~R1n, 8S t~ere is e known 1u9n+-1~~ 
nf rRY nre blocked out 9S well Ase constrlereblB 
quent1t:y of probable ore. 

Y.G-ldr ~ verv> tr u1v, 
~ &: r1\ ''Cv..L-r/--L---JJ. ~·· ~~~- -. 

2056 Charnelton t., 
Eurene, Ore. 

--



282& 5. c. Montgomei-7 Dr • 
. Portland 1. tn-•&OD 

PebruarJ 2. 1948 

~r. Walter B1n4•t"llfln, President 
Eaatern Seaboard Pl•Mt.~•. Ino. 
2l'r Aator Strfft 
lfewan, ••• , •••• ., 

Dear Mr. B1nderma.nt• 

In aoeorctance wltn .,our tna'"1ctlon• I baft •1a1ted 

the QlMen et BPon••• eowbo7, Waldo, •Dd lltber proper,t•• 

ln the 8PO\tP bald b7 ... •t• tn JoHl)btne Count7, Oregon, 

to_.._. wltb Mr. s. •• w.tte, the l)Peaen, o'W!l41P. M7 

ttndt:np, togetb.,.r wltb oopl•• of .. -.11wgt.eal r•Por,a, 

amelter ••Mdulee, letter-re R. s. Rat.a, arapahOta, eto. 

••• att.eluul. 

!-he :paptoal ••peota ~ "the pros,er~Se• nre. toun4 

lo t,e •• H~-•d, wS.tb the •xoeption et the .. ,s...te 

or twotren ore undervoun4, wh1ob could not be veritled. 

due to lnaeeaalbtltt7 ot the world.nga. Prom paat record• 

or undes-.. oad aorta~na, •nd dlanaaton •1th men who 

worked 1n the propertlee, 1t 11 probable that a oonald•r­

•ble quantt•7 of mat.-rS.al ... let:t ta the old •topee 

aher •o•-.tna, which 00\lltl pa7 w _.... b7 beatq IIIMlta 

••--~•tlon •thoda. J waa l.nt•'l'INd tbat tbffe t.• a 

1'a&1loa,._. ~ tl4,ooo.oo v J9aeplllne 0018'1t7 Whtob l• 

the only oblS.pt1on ot record aplnat tile nvenl, 

Pl'O:,er,l•• • 

1 



There 1a aomewhere between tort7 and fifty tbouand 

tons or ore in tbe duape. 

'i'be duapa ••r• •••pled b7 ~•kt.ng ••T•ral hlillldreda 

of 1nd1v1~ual plecea over the whole •re•• and the .t'1nal 

sample prepa~ and aaaayed in quadl'"Upltcate tor copper, 

gold. and allver. Th• average or the ••••7• 1• •• 

t'ollowa: 

Copp.ep 

Gold 

S11Yer 

- 2.6 .. per ton 

~.058 oz. per ton 

0.04 oz. per ton 

This ebecll:a very cloael7 the head a_aaa7a •• reported 

b7 tbe Sink-Float Corp. and American C7aaa■ld h'oa 

HfflPle• aubmitted· to 'hem b7 Waite tor teat1ng. 

Sink•Ploat Corp. 

American Cyanamid 

Co.22.!r 

2.92' 

2.54, 

. ' 

0.05 oa .. 

A atud7 waa made ot aY&ilable Geological and other 

PepOl"ta made t'ro1II 190"1 to date. Cop1ea would. be too 

YOlum1noua to attach• but notea and reterencea .. are 

1nolllded. 

The aetallurglcal reaearcb conducted b7 the ~1~t­

Float Cop.• and American Cy'anam1d Co. 1nd1ca'ted -.it. 

a1■1lar rewlta although the American, C70 .. 1d_Co~ 

ob~ • •l1gbtl7 h1gber vade concope~ ~-J~ORfF 
• . . . ~·· - ::: .·--:_ ~ ... i:,,- "' • ·'';; • 

(5.2ai O a.oo gravity). -.<~,,-, _ 



The•• eoneerna are bighlJ regarded bJ the a1,n1ng 

industry, and their work ma7 be accepted without question. 

Prom the data following 1n th1• report it 1a 

••ldent, however, that th1• grade of concentrate doea 

not pe:rait shipment at present pr1cea and eoata. The 

cut off point, aaaumlng a conatant gold Yftlu•• would 

be •tx pe:roen, (ef) copper~ with • •el.ur pa7aent of 

$21.86 •p!Ht • coat fi4- $21.,38. It 11111 be nec••••PJ' 

to ••1nta1n a grade._... aeYen peroeut l~) ooppeP 1ll 

order tc> HNI .. • pJtotlt fNII the -J.ter. 

In taU..H '4> ~• O'WIMPa, the lnereaH 1n 

IINlteP ... IHlgllt Mtea -· onl7 NINDllJ utabllalaed. 

,,_ .. tlelta •loN ••1•94 tbe eoa• 1'1.-.. aeul7 fov . 

dollaN pep '°8 •1-ff •••!mate• aa ot Jl.,,._btr lNY. 

11··1• -..••.a tbat tbe Aaerlean ~--1• Ceapan7 

be lnatrueted t• 4el•l'llllM wttetb4tr an lna-eaae 1n the 

.,.. •• d· OOIMHHltrah, ... -- ..... 

&trNt opeHttng· eoet•• ·not inolu.41ng obarpa 1'or 

ta••• 4epree1a•1on of equlpaeal, 1n•vanee, or 4•• 

p1et1en l>aaed upon an operat1011 erunlng to one in.eh 

onlT •1th-beavy1Nd14 Hpantlon or the el"Qabed ;,rochlet 

should not exe .. d $2.25 y.,er ~ ot conoeatra, ... 'fhl• 

M&laat. la baeed v.pon trea•en~ d elx h:aa4re4 tona per 

a.,. wt th NCOftJT ot ~ lrtmdred toea or eo111,entntea. 

The dump ore ean be moved to a bin. or pocket from which 



lt can be red to a crwtber by aluaher or dNlg aeraper. 

Th1a call be handled b7 the aame 11&n who operates the 

crusher. tJalag the t1gure or t2.25 per ton, !'th•~ u:t:r:~t 

operating coat ot concentrate at the Tacoma Sllelte,r 

would be•• tollowa: 

f20-30 fZ0-40 t•o-100 
per ton ftlue eer ton Yal¥ P!J" ton 

Handling & Milling 2.26 2.26 2.26 
TJ-u~k1ng to R.B. s.oo 5.00 s.oo 
J'r'e1p.t to Tacoma 6.'18 e.1a 6.:52 
!melteP rate ,,, .oo 8.00 8.00 

tm.cs ,21.SR ,21.m 
tfo 111uatrate the "out otttt point in ahit,,aent of 

copper OPea t'J'IOIII theae properties,. and the adT1aab111t7 

ot ah1pp1ng the h1gheat poaalble grade of' conoentnte, I 

baw pPepa1"ed the t'ollowtng pa,-.nt rtl\lP•• baaed upon 

the -lt_. eoheclule which 1• attaohed tor 7om- Nt'erence. 

It 1• aeanaed that the gold in the concentrate wtll 

•••rage 0.09 oa.,. •• ncovered bJ both the Sink-Pleat 

Corp., and Aae:r1ean OJ•na•1d Peralta. Baaed upon tbe 

schedule, th1a baa a nlu. or~.86 per ton. P&Jllent tor 

copper 1•• •• JOll will note,. band upon ••••1 Yalue. 

l••• 20 lba .. per ton (or lj). l••• 2l ceata per pound 

ot contained eopper. The prennt quotation 1• 2lt ce11ta 

per pound. Th1• mean• that alter a deduction of" twent7 

J)Ollllda or eoppe:r per ton• the balance ta paid tor at 

the rate ot 19 cents per ton at preaent pr1e••• 

Yaluti 



'!'he paJ11Jent by the Smelte?" will be as t'ollo•• on 

the tollow1ng gNtdea or ore: 

Copper Paent Gold (.09 oa.) Total 

4!( tll.40 2.88 $14.28 
5!( 16.20 2.86 · 18 .• 06 
6~ 11.00 2.ee 21.88 .," 22.80 2.86 25.H 
&i 26.IO 2.86 29.46 

l~ 
Z0.40 2.ae za.21 
34.20 e.ea s,.oe 

The total Peeo'rded p?"Oduetlon f'rom the Queen ot 

&ronse. Walcto, and Cowbo7m!.nea 1• in uc••• or 
12.000.000.00. 

oeolog1cal Data 

The geolog ot the d1atr1et and the propert1•• 

ha• been deacr1bed 1n aeveral bulletins and papers 

Wl"1tten at 1nternla trom 190'7 to the present date. 

The•• bulletin• can be •••n 1n moat large teebn1cal 

l1brar1••• Reference 1• made to: 

11.s.e.s. Bulletin #380 1908 
by a. w. f:fa7ea and Wald ... !" Lindgren 

Mineral Reaourcea o~ Oregon Yolume 1 #5 1914 
AiW.Wlnollell 

The l'ak:lllla Area b7 L.B. RelHtr• Jr. 

u.s.o.s. Bulletin 1846-B 1933 
by P. 1 •. Shenon 

Bul.lettn sao u.s.a.s., page '78 - 1908 - •targeat bod7 or 
tmoz14l•• ore atn.a at the fl•••• or BPon•• oonta1Ded 

10,000 tona, aeTeral thouund tone ot os1d1ze4 orea 

ba•• been •lned wltll average gPad• of copper ..-e than 

10 percent.• 



, . 

T. Wood Saith• bgtneer tor B.ec.oaatruct1on 

Pinance Cor_p ••.. reported (194~) tba:t ~.oire .lenae ln the 

Cowbo7 ••••1•4 19.32 percent c,o,Pl)er •. 
. • . > • 

It 1s reported that the Waldo baa,._betweeia 12.000 . .. ' 

and 15.000 tona _or copper ore which •••raged 9.U .,.roent 

eopper. 1'b1• ••.• not Yer11'1e.d. 

It ia pne,rall7 cona1dere4 that the d1atrlct baa 

111Ucb pr0111••• and that the poaatb111 t7 or de••lop1ng 

a aubatant1al -1,Dlag operation 1a &O°'\.• Tbe ■1nenlog1cal 

aone 1• more ~ban two 11111•• 1D length ln a general Wortb 

South c.11rec\1on. and production baa been won tl'OII 

operatlona at tnterval• throughout thla length. 'fbere 

baa aever been 1an7 aaout or deYeloped ore 4vlng an7 

prev1ou• operat1911. Due to the character or the or•• 

len••• apoPe or l••• 1n ecbeltm• the ore waa ■ta.d •• 

deyeloped. 

""~ 

Reo-.lldat1ona 

The propoaed plan to erect a be•YJ' aedla separation 

plant mould be held up pending further teats to deter■ine 

whether • conoentrate can be made which will exceed ••••n 

percent(~) copper. 
It 1• recommended that a geopb.7a1cal aur.-e7 be 

-4• along the ent1r• ore aone to detettm1ne the location 

of other ore boc:11•• not expoaed at the aurfaoe. and to 

outline continuation ot thoae now known. Aa the ore 

aboota ooeur •• len••• of aultid••• 1n more or l••• 



massive form. the rtndlng• et the geoph7a1oal ex1>lC\t'atlon 

alloul.4 be quite poa1t1•• and accvate. 

Th• geopbyatcal wort ahould be followed b7 a 

tlluaond blllln& progNm to cle-•J'llliJte tile nl,..• of ta.. 

located ore bod.1•• 1n copper and gold. Thia abOllld 

be OOll•ted t'or a tew tb.ouamd dollar• and produce 

data ot poaltl•• -tUJ"•• from whtoh operatlq pl••• can 

be deteN11.ned. 

ID oODolu.ion. 1 t la 1117 Judpent that tbe propert1•• 

in mention mertt ezplorat1on of the nature outlined. 

The pJ"ice ot oo~ oan be expected to rema1D at Ol" 

near the Pl"•••t level tor aome time to come, and u· 
additional ore bod1•• are located•• 1nd1eated, a 

prot'ltable opeNtton •7 be expected. 

Reape,ethl.17 aul:llllttN, 

I.E. llallblen 

Reglatered Pro1" .. •1oaal Engineer 
Oregoa 
Marcb 192f #la30 

DB:rh 
Bncloatu"ea 
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y TACO JU St ELTER 
Ame~~can Smelting and Ret1n1ng Coaoan7 

I Ttt-C01118 1 •.. \faah1ngton 
/ 3anua17 ea_ 1948 

l"r. I. R. Hamblen 
2825 S. w. •ontgomert .Dr. 
Portland 1. Oregon t - ·. 

l 
Dear Sir: 

cbargea on 
tn ·..-./.ence 

ore ha ~11!3 the 
to our conversation about treatment 
following approxilllate anal7ala: 

QDncea per loll Perqnt '; 
Cu sum -

You indicated the o,iperatton would depeml on°pr-odueing 100 tona per 
working day. You •tated that the present bolder or the propert7 
bad been quote4 a' f&.oo baaa r•t•. Thia 1:a .. rate ••• being 
quoted tor orea having a aiJDilar anal7aia to tb• above laat 
au,mer. Howev•r• a1nce that t1 .. we have had 1ncreaaea 1n both 
labor and fuel' costs which t'W'eed ua ,o 1ncreaae our treatment 
rat••• A_t the prepent- labor ·rates and fuel coats, we will 
accept ai.dl11ar OJ"e-' on the· f'ellow1q schedule: 

GOLD: -

:;_ •;i, 

PADU'l'S 

Mo pa7 •1°'oJlt· gold it' unde-r 0.03 troy ounce per net dry ton 
ot ore oonta1ned. 

If 0.03 tro:, ouno. or over per Mt dr, ton contained. pa7 
tor ell. ot the gold at $19.00 per tro7 ounce. 

'l'o the above paJ'INnt tor gold will N addw 9~ of the 
preaim 1n excess ot t20.&7 per iroy ounce realized by 
ua on gold ortgt•,tng,1• mtuea ~n-tlae 11n,lted 8tatea 
during the month of arPl-Yal. _ Se 1oag •• the United State• 
Y1nt continue• to pa7. tM.9125 per tro7_ounce ot refined 
gold {tas.oo) lea• l/41). the pNM•-•1ll be paid 
1mlled.1atel7 ••••7• are available. 

SILVER: Pa7 toP 9- ot the a1lver content, •lnblua deduction one­
halt tro7 ounce per net dry ton. 

Settle■ent tor ailver •111 be made on the baa1s or the 
domeat1c quotation unleaa the Hand1 and Barman quotation 
on tbe arrtnl date la bigbel-. ln whlob event aettlement 
will be made et auch higher quotation. 

In order to obtain coinage price. 1t will be necessary 
to forward to ua properly executed aff'1dav1ta as required 
b7 the U. s. -Treasury DeJ)flrtment. 



When making shipment, please note on the bills of lading 
in what month ·the o:re ••• mined. I.t it na l)l"odueed o-.er 
• period peater than one month, pl•••• note _.,.at percent wa• produced each 11t011tb. 

In the abaenoe or these properl7 executed a.tf'.1daY1ta. the 
silver will be eettled tor at the Bandy and Harman 
quotation for foreign allYer pren1llng on the- date on 
Which tbe product aPr1Yea at the Ttteoaa Smeltel'. 

The above pricing is subject to change• 1-a gonrnae_ntal 
regulationa. 

COPPER: Pay for le>o.' of the copper on the . ..-1r; assay• leaa a 
deduction of 20 pounds of copper per net dry toa of ore. 
at the net re.t1nery quotation for el~ctrol7tlc wlrelNlra 
aa published 1n the Engineering and Mining l01U'D81 Xetal 
and Mineral Marketa for the date o.t arrinl or the ore 
at the Tacoaa Smelter. leas a deduction o.t 2-1/2 cent• 
per pound of copper accounted for. 

Bo paJ1Dent will be made for an7 metal or content except as abo•• 
apec1.t1ed. 

IBDUCTIOllS 

BASE CBAROE: $6.00 pet- net dr1 ton t .o.b. care at the Tacoma 
Saeltar tor. ore of Mlue Up to and including t20.oo 
per net dey ton. 'Po this will be added 80 l)&rcent 
of the value 1n excess of $80.00 to • aax1mum Base 
Charge ot ta.oo. 

PEIIALTIES: Zinc: 

Araen1c: 

Antimon7: 

lickel: 

si tree; ~ a \Ulit will be charged tor an7 
exceaa; traction• in proportion. i• .tree; 2St a unit •111 be charged for any 
exceaa; traction• in proportion. 

i• free; 5ot a unit •111 be charged tor any 
exc•••; fractions tn proportion. 

1/• free; t3.00 • unit will be charged tor 
any exoeaa; f:ract1on• in proportion. 

GEXERAL CLAUSES: See page attached. Please ~'Jlauaea 4 •nd 8. 

Thia quotation auperaedea and cancel• all previous 
q1.10tat1ona. 

ftlle the General Clauses state that thia open quotation 1s tor 



30 daya onl7, •• wJ.U accept 8h1pmenta o'£ th1a •• on thta aohedule 
up to '10 da7• 1'N>m date. Should 7011 be unable to make ah1ia•n~• 
lletoi-e. thi•- pl•~ write 1111 regarding rat••• 

Thank: you f'ol" thia inquiry. 

Signed: D. A. Somernlle 



Mr. K. B. Hamblen 

SvUTHER!t PACIFIC COl!PAJIY 
520 s. w. Yaah1ll~Street 
Portland•• Oreg~ 
January 27 • 1948 · 

:;,.:2585 s. 1'. Montgome17 Dr. 
Portland 1. Oregon 

Bear Sir:• 

Show~ below are rates on copper ore ti-om Grants 
P~•• to Tacom. r6queated ot Mr. Hill: 

Per Ton X•l62 X-166 
Value Wot .... 1/1/47 1/5/48 Plus 34' 
Exceed1n1 Ra~• (2~) (20it Govt. l!X 
$20.00 ••. 2, ts.09 ••• 29 f5.45 

30.00 ,.51 5.41 5.61 6.78 
40.00 •• 79 5.75 5.96 -~ 100.00 4.96 5.94 6.14 6.32 

Proa Cottage Grove• Lyona and Ge tea• Oragon to 
Utah points ther• 1• a baae rate ot t7.-'10on $20.00 valuation 
Which, on tu·ttbove formula,. 1a preaently t9.44. 

YOW"& very truly. 

Signed: F. c. Welson 
Freight Traffic Manager. 



fru H~ ~~~IE ID] 
lffi JUL 27 1938 
STATE DEP"T OF GEOLOOY 

& MINERAL LNDir 

e{FACTORY REPRESENTATIVE}'v 

ATW1'TER 9211 

131 S. W. FOURTH AVENUE 

PORTLAND, OREGON 

July 25th 

Mining Dept 
State of Oregon 
Salem, Oregon. 

Gentlemen:-

Will you kindly inform me concerning the 

Greenback Consolidated Jlining Corpn. 

as to names and addresses of incorporators; 
and of officers; and any pertinent information 
that may be available. 

With thanks for your trouble, I remain, 

Yours truly, 

H.A.Killam. 

~7 



STATL , ... ·· T OF UEOLOGY STATE OF OREGON 

& MINERAL INDS. CORPORATION DEPARTMENT 

J. H. HAZLETI 
Corporation Commissioner 

SALEM 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology and 

Mineral 1ndustries, 
329 S. i. Oak St., 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

January 30, 1939 

I wish to acknowledge receipt and thank 
you for your letter dated January 28th, relative 
to the subject corporation. I appreciate your 
suggestions; however, under the circumstances 
I do not feel that it is proper to extend at the 
present time the limitation date of the corpora­
tions old dealer's permit. 

li'or your information I am enclosing a copy 
of our letter mailed this date to the corporation. 
Thanking you again for your continued cooperation 
in regard to this mining company's present appli­
cation, I am 

JRD! 
EB 
Enc. 

J. H. Hazlett, 
CORPORATION COMMISSIONER 

... 



' J • H. Hazlett 
Corporation Cou1ssioner 
Bala, Ore6on 

r 

March 10, 1939 

Since ttitini,t you laet about the a&ubj@ct company. I have been furniehed 
an wr.say v.ap and ri'l<&ult of a. 1~ece.nt aru-vey of the property, ca.rr1.ed 
out by the ene:1neer •elt.ct.~ with •Y approval; I hfl.v~ ht4.:! an oppc,rtunity 
to d1acu.se the eitua.tion thoro~bly with this eQi,;iru:er, Kr. ienneth 
~atld.w3, a.nc alAto with Dr. Braxidon and Mr. Klepper. , 

.la • NiSUlt of the &hove 11tudy1 I wiah to NCotumencl to you as follown 
That you ~rant the subject corporation permission to ffll th,;; uount 
or t5,O::>0 •orth of atock or stock which rlll produce t5,000 in cash to 
be Wied e:x-cl'.11Jively in car-ryitli out a defiuit~ uount of further devislcp­
ment. I hav• outlined th• dttvelopmeut 1thich shuld be don.a and eatil!.l&ted 
tbe cost a& 1'ollowet 

Drift.it~ 
Baiei~ 
A.seaying 
'fhrEHJ month•• time 
part tim~ h•lper, 
Conting~uci.:,s 

TOTAL 

250' ii !8.00 
200• If $6.00 

for .f'orema.n ~nd 
aampliDeJ: a1.c mapping 

t2,000.oo 
1,200.00 

150.00 

A00.00 • 
~SQ.pg 

$5,000.00 

I do not believe it would be necessary or detiir&ble that money from •al• 
or stock be. impounded until the fi~Ut·e I hav~ otiggeet'l'!td 18 obtain-Gd. 

I do not r~el the.a any or this money, which I hav,: pei;J~d as thJC@Hi!lll"y 

for determin~ th@ .futm:e o.f the mine or a future policy, should be 
uaed fo-r payment of debta or p:-t1viou& obliiat1one or. (:;vt:rirLor t&xee for 
carcy1ng t,he remaindet· of th~ propttx·ty. I u not "o/~r';~;:,~infos.111~d on 
th• pro.fit poseibi11 tit1&,. 1 r. aoy, of the rema1ndttt· or thi:f propt.1rt;n 

A...t♦hough 1 hav10 - consici,:irabl<jj information from pt6rt>o,lal kl:io•~e 
of the property, you would be juatifiad ir, etipul~tin.; th•t tlle t;;,ooo 
be epent eubstantially 1n the anner outlin.-..~ and in accordance with 
the directions ot a competent engineer to stay on the propt':d.y &lid 
to dirEflct such developaent work. mu.le the work l'tJCommer.de<l i2 bei~ 
done, this eni;ineer would hav,:1 an opportunity to map and ll.dlple properly 



March 10, 1939 

oth@r pad.a of the a.i-ea. held and determine whether 4:,ht;y :t:.ev,,. any Z&lue 
wh1ch •Y enter int-0 the pr,.:f'it poaeibilitiee of tlle quartz phaae of 
the op~rat.ion. It- ie my und1;;rab.ndi~ that the p'l"incipe.le art: pr•:ipared 
to carry out the ?t"ogrttm I have outlined if it meete yc,ur approval. 

!KNthp 

cc. to Dr. Rob~rt Br&ndoil 
Selling Building. 
Port.land, Oregon 

Dir~cto:i.". 



J. H. HAZLETI 
Corporation Commissioner 

STATE OF OREGON 

CORPORATION DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

STATE D.cP'T Ut· l..~.uu,u \ 
& MINERAL JNOS; 

March 6, 1939 

~r. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology &,nd Minerc:,l Industries, 
329 S. W. Oak St., 
fortland, Oregon. 

Re: Greenback Consolidated ~nd 
~ill2mina Clay Products Co. 

I wish to &.cknovrledge receipt of end thank you 
for your two letters dated Warch 3rd, containing your 
recorru.u.enclations with regard to the subject corpora­
tions. 

Your letters have been made L phrt of our 
files in connection with the securities of the sub­
ject corporation and your recommenu.a tions vrill be 

1 . ~ /~ re 1eu upon. / 

.JRD: 
EB. 

Very truly yours 

\l1iCJ 
,/'<f. H. Hazlett, 

/CORPORATION COivl1vHSSIONRE 

// 



----------------------- -----------------------

March 3, 1939 

• 

llr. J. It. Haalett 
Corporation Oomai•sioner 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Haslett, 

I have Just rece1Ted re1Nlt1- of a 1&11plin1 Job on the 
Min portion or the recently d1aco•ered ore in the 
Greeiibaek prol)9Tty1 and cm the basia of tbeae result:, 
1 t ie ltV' requeat that rou deny th-e sale of any stock 
by the $1bject corporation until they have coaplied 
•ith s:, demand for a thorough, busineas-llke 8&111:;>llng 
Job or the entire ai.ne workings. 

Th& recent uapling indicatea there is not enough_ore 
dneloped to jUGtity a a:Ul, alt,hough, according to the 
engineer-a qua.11tied man, who did the work, 1 t does not 
change nv preTioua ,uggestion that thia is a worthf 
proper"7 and a. lilc:el.7 prospect. 

Ve-q truly yours-. 

• 
mn11 Di.Net.or 



STAl,. 

STATE OF OREGON 

CORPORATION DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

January 30, 1939 

Mr. Milton R1 Klepper, 
.b.ttorney at L&w, 
Yeon Bui..Lding, 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear bir: 
Re: GREENBACK CONSOLIDPTED 

Permit #5832 

This is your notification that the above design&ted 
Lealer's Permit No. 5832, in the name of GEEENBACK CONSOI.,­
DATED, authorizing the sale of $25,000 Viorth of Common 
Stock and 99,000 shares Capital Stock, issued for commis­
sion, expires by limitation as of February 1, 1939, aro. 
all rishts thereunder cease as of that date. 

As your 3upplemental application now pending before 
thL:; department seeks permission to sell your securities 
upon & different basis from that authorized by your Deal­
er's Permit No. 5832, and as all matters with regard to 
such su:Jplemental application have not as yet been finally 
determined, nor has the department favorably acted th8re­
upon to date, I do not feel justified in extending your 
present dealer's Jermit. 

The matter of your pending application should re­
ceive final consideration within the near future, and 
consequently 1 do not belive you will be placed at a 
disadvantage by our failure to extend LJealer's Permit 
No. 5832. 

JED: 
EB. 

REGISTERED 

Very truly yours, 

J. H. Hazlett, . 
CORPORATION corn,:ISSIONFR 



J'MU&ry 28, 19,39 

llr. 1. H. Hazlett 
Corporation Oomiaoioner 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Ir. Hazlett& 

With respect to the application ot the Greenback Con­
solidated people,th97 have requested that they be allowed 
to sell the amount of tl0,000 in stock, which amount I 
indicated to you would probably not put them over the 
buap. 

I have agrP.ed to suggest to J'OU that they be allowed to 
go ahead on the basie ot this eMller amount, provided 
the mine operator ~hom they are trying to obtain at rq 
auggetJtion agreee that the amount wilJ. do the business. 
This man is returning froa a trip to Ca.li!.'ornia thia 
colling Weenesday and will go to the property the fol­
lowing week-end. 

Would you be kind enough tn the JIINlltiae to Gtend the 
tilaeoot their present permit autficieit eo that the:, 
will bot be nurraasad by the end of the month date 
line? 

Thanking ,ou, I am 

Ver:, truly yours, 

IKNtYJI Director 



Mr. z. H. Haslett 
Corporation Commissioner 
Salea, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Haslett, 

January 26, 1939 

Rea Greenback Con19lida:t!9 

Replying to your letter or January 25th, I personally examined the propert, 
ot the subject COl'pOr&tion a tn montha ago, called a meeting or their prin­
cipal.a in -.y ottice, and recommended that thq diacontinue work on a llill 
which they had started to build and thtlt they' carry- out certain preliainar;y 
work wh1oh I considered essential to prevent loss of their capital. The 
group followed 11fY 1Uggestion and bas since requested and received advice from 
this office on a nuaiber of ooca•iona. 

Ae a •tter or fact, Within tthe la.st aonth they have, by their preliainar;y 
work, shown up SOiie excellent ON and it 1a IIY' present opinion that they have 
a pretty good chance of •king a reallline of their pl"operty, it properly 
handled. The7 l:lalr• asked u within the last week to reoOlllleDd to theli an 
operator, and tb1a I have done. Their next move 1s to complete a Job ot 
IUtpling and assaying which I have outlined and then to uke a final decision 
ot the feaaibllity and kind ot aill to build. It flJJ' information is correct, 
I believe tbe7 &N juat1f1ed in building thia lllill and carr;ying on. 

Mr. nepper, Dr. Bnndon, and nr. Ro•• were in t.hia o.!'tice thia week, and I 
told thea that, it the report ot the operator I have aaggested 1a that the 
allOllDt ot ore 11 present which ia alleged to ba't'e been •how up within the 
last 110nth or month and a wt, they ahould get together ,-t leaat $15,000 
or $20,000 and prob&bl.y could 118.kd a aat'e geta'ffq on that amount. They 
appear to be over-capitallnd, u you aay, and I aa not f'aailiar with the 
details of their corporate aaneuvera, but, ao tar aa the mining angle 
goea, I think thq haft a good chance tor a substantial and profitable oper­
ation and I u inclined to thillk favorably- ot their preaent attitude, aa 
they baYe been f'ollowing out some mighty hard-bolled advice I baYe given 
thea. 

As to their selling 40,000 sh.area of atock at 25 cente a share, I don 1t 
think that will put them over the bump. 

Ver, truly youra, 

EKlhY11 Director 



r 

STATE OF OREGON 

CORPORATION DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

J. H. HAZLETT 
Corporation Commissioner 

Mr. ~arl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of lreology and 

Mineral Industries, 
329 S. W. Oak St., 

January 25, 1939 

Portland, Oregon. 
lie: GREENBACK CONSOLIDATED 

Dear M:r. Nixon: 

The subject corporation is a. domestic mining concern 
and has held various dealer's perillits from this department, 
the first of which was issued in December of 1930. The corpor­
ation's properties consist, as~ understand the situation, 
of some 2,000 acres located in Josephine County. It is also 
my understanding that the corporation oons outright most of 
its wining properties. 

A supplemental application has been filed with the 
department, seeking permission to sell to the public general­
ly 40,000 shares of the corporation's $1.00 par value common 
stock for a consideration of $10,000. At least some $60,000 
of stockholders' money, raised from the sale of shares under 
the terms of a dealer's permit, has gone into these properties 
over a period of some nine years. 

The corporation at present has outstanding some 
~2,148,614 worth of its $1.00 par value common stock. Accord­
ing to our records its stockholders number approximately 311. 
Mr. Milton R. Klepper, attorney for the corporation, appeared 
in this department not long ago for the purpose of discussing 
the corporation's new application, and stated that you and 
your department were familiar with these properties, and 
thought they were worth the expenditure of additional money. 

It seems to me that the corporation is very probably 
overcapitalized and has outstanding an unreasonable amount 
of stock. However, it may be proJer to issue an additional 
permit if the value of the corporation's property compares 



Mr. Earl K. Nixon, - P. 2 January 25, 1939 

at all with the amount of stock outstanding. I would appre­
ciate your advice as to the probable value of the corpora­
tion's mining interests, and would favor any recommendation 
you may feel free to make with regard to the application 
pending before this department. 

Thanking you in advance for any cooperation you may 
give us in this regard, I am 

JRD: 
EB. 

Very truly 

g-_ H. Ha 
CORPORATION 



• 

January- .30, 1939 

Mies Dal.lie McKenzie 
1615 S.E. Holly Street 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mias McKenzie: 

Your letter of Ja."'luru:-y 25th, directed t::, tho Corp.Jrativn 
Comu.ssi-,ngr, has been :r-ef erred here for reµ~,.. 

It you care to co• to this office, I shall be pl~ 
to give you connide?"able L"li"orma-tion in regarci to the 
Greenbi~clc ConsoJ.idc:.ted :aine ?r0pe1·ty. I suggest that 
you ca.11. up l1y ,phone, BRoadwa.y 2276, and aa:C for an 
apJ<.rtntaent, tor the reason t.hat ! lMB out of the of­
fice considerable o!' the time. 

Peapectf'ully your~, 

EKJhva DirP.ctor 



ST AT:.;,.:::·--;-('~_; (jUJLO<.i'I' 
& MINERAL INDS. 

Dollie r.:IcKenzie, 
1615 S. E. Holly St., 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Madar::i: 

Your inc1.uiry of J 1:,nuery 25th, asking :f'or <l&.ta 
concerning Greenbenk Consolideted h1ine and wondering 
whether there ic Q st&te nininr:; co.m.irlisrdon \·rhich could 
give you such infor1:'lation 2 hP s been referred to this 
de::p,,rtment. 

I s.111 referrin~; you:- letter· to \Ir· • .:,u.rl K. 
Nixon, Director, Stnte De1H1rtmeTt ::.>t .:::-eolory r ~-1i.ne:;:-nl 
Industries, 701.,. Lcr•ds Build.inc, ?ortlLmd. 

Mo doubt t1:le re:1.'ereuce in your letter is to 
GR:i:JilrnAC~( CONt;OLIDATiD. 

J.E. Hnzlett 
con.Po n..:,Tr oH co: .. .:..LiL: ,_::.I oN:.;.:.I{ 



STAT. 

Secretfl.ry of state 

Se=tlern Oregon 

Dec1r Sir; 

- -w. sa . cz. -•· z:._«. 

Portland,Oregon 

I understand that OrPgon has a N:inine; Comrr:is:1ion. 

I wonder if that comrni sion could c3ive me information concerning 

the' Green bank Consolidated T,'.ine' which is located ne~n rf edford 

Oregon. 
Thanking you,I am 



11%'. Qeorgil Sohuber1clc 
1loute l 
Jl.UICU.on. Ci t1 ,Oregob 

JMWU.'f 16, 1940 

leplf1ng to ,-ov 1 et ter 0f tn1w.r1 ot J.-uma:ry 10th 111 Nprd tc 
tbe·~k Conaolid.&-W IU.• pr,,:,?tJtrt.r~ it 1• 1-at.t 011 Oft'ff 
Cffek a.llollt n. ft llilee NtJt ot the Pacific lH.ch-,. at • ~lllt l.8 
allets nort:h ,i,f Gi-anta Pua. The pro,pertq Danie• a ..-.r :,f WiUt . 
aOile e,f which MVlt ftr1 int&r.t1tin« ftlue. The property adJoi~ 
tM old GNenblaelt II!.• which pi-,~'d'Ueed a co~)l• ot lld;.11;)1'1 tt.ll•r• 
aany ,-rs ago. !he. pn,._t p~1pel'\.f »• b&ctn denlop:ad bJ Tarl-:iu1 
clltl and. tu.nneb.dff a pll'triod ,,r the paet..,.... or.~cbt ,..,. 
am f b«tl1._ it•• the•~~• ot a pod -p~p1:rt7 1f ~•rlt 
ti~••· d&Yeloped ud· 111Uq•• I u.y th1a. w.t.th,lut. erit4011ing 
tti• W<>t"k t,hat MS ~- doae in ttu ria»t, h_;?Hftr. th• l)dae:MftJ' 
tn t.l)• en~r1N dted last year ar.d I believe the. tte-..lo~....t 
was clUcmi'ttlnued ro:r a while. It hfus il$e •• •tttJ"ted ·J.·Qllter. 
stand and ls mine pr1no1p~l:, oe.rr1ed on by ~. Ba L. Jto111 whosa· 
add't'NI is Ot'aff; CNNrit, .. o~ X }cpl)en· ~ itaow-11'. Ro•~ and. 
oonddar Ma a very fine pnt.l~ 1Joutd .,.._,i that 70u a.~k• 
iaqu1n ot ht.a. 

lnf'-:.tttWU1.\,.ll7,. I ch not ban U7 ,u.ps of tM ailit ad·• o...,t tell 
Jatl tb• eaot -ber ot •ere• ot \he bcldi_.. 

Lbf.ft ad"1.eed tbe operatont on -n.riou QCe&ai,::aia bece.un I a 
,ate-ruted la ••eing them O&ff1 out• well organized and 
•~--- 4ewlop11ent plant.. 

D.Kan 
cc: .. Dr. Rex L. Ross 





Mr. Lang M. Goodwin 
1510 Textile Tower 
Seattle, 'lashlngton 

Dear ~r .. Goodwl.1u 

September 12 0 1940 

Mr. H.aton ;ac,pp•,r has Ju.et i:n.:' 1}r11ed ue that hi.s little :-i1.l.n-ng group 
ls prep,(iµ'ed to negotiate w !.th a,.;me ptU"ty who ts in a position to develop 
the Gr~ bac4. c,,uaoliG.at&4i lli."'l.~n_z ,i;,rop~~.. Mr. Klepper and hla p-oup 
have bee-o ~0rklng Tt:i.th this in a s~.a way for se-.eral. years, ha.Ve 
carried out a substantial at!! :iuut of (tX;'}lW'8.t io;n but. do not feel that -.....___ 
they can undertake thG fin.ncl.ng of tM property from this et.ge on. ~-
I u fuili&r with tbe propert~, which is located S milea from the 
Pacific Highway on a good. roli!,d tod a.r>0ut 25 ;nllas northeast of Gr ante 
Paas. It is an underground eold quart~ property in a good mining dia-
trict and .haa certain att.ra.ctive ohru-a4teriatice. 

lou indicated in ury o.t"fice thi; other~ that you and your group ru.gtt 
be looking for a mining opportunity,. :r sug,;aat that you co.m11tunicate 
with Ir. !lilt.on R. llapper, whone addresa ia Yeoa Building, Portland, 
Oregon, and get Mr. Uep;>er•s ideas ae to tena and conditions. If 
tbe;y aee11 feasible to you, we liill be p.leaaed to confer with yo1J a.nd 
Mr. 1Uepµer and offer any aid ;;>ossible in connect.ion with a proper 
approach towa...."'Ci developi.ng the ~roperty. 

Cordially yours, 

Director 



April 71 1939 

Greenback Conuolidated Mines Co. 
Attention, Mr. Klepper 
Yeon Buildi~ 
Portland, Oregon. 

G&ntleacna 

One day last week I had a p1~a~aut vi&it with Dr • .ri.ose ai hi~ 1odge on 
Ora.ve CretDk. Dr. Ross e;e.v~, me evid.i.mcE< to a»u.bst.antiat,1 hifl b1.:lief that 
the tonnage of ore ohown in your n+.::w drift is l~r;•.;r thar. I hac, bscn 
led. to baliave. 

Dr. Roes also iooicate.d that ycu a.re pr(,ptU"e<l to ,;O aht::ao. l.t.nc do the· 
criftiog e.uthc.,rize:d unaer the Corpore.tion CoNd.1:,11,iou•s atocx permit 
without the service«; of an engine@r on t,he ~;roui.c. My ,reation for 
estirnatint the co&t o!' t.n e1~;incur a.u,1 ineludin); it in the u.mcunt of 
money provided wa.t:1 that duri1~ th~ p,::riou of ex.plort1.tion this ent;iuo.:r 
would have a chance to map the i.,,rop,ert~· thorou6hly, !bet t1V,,J:-ythin1.:; on 
one map, 1Hunplt, all f.Jf th~ v~ioua 1ii·orkio,;;;u thtit arf, t.iccesJJible so that 
in the event this exploration aho•eo enou,;h ore to jubtify a mill, 
there would be 11 t t,le work of checking necet.t·,ary to author1zo the ,:;1x­
pendi tUI·e for the mill. 

As you now plan to ao, it will doubtl.;;t.s be neee&s~ry l&t,..r to ila.ve an 
engin1.o,.ir's form.al report ru:ICi a thorou.e;:h. a,a&aying job on the )roperty 
before ar.yone would be able to recoawerii a •ill.or jllic>tify ~~la of stock 
to covo:1r th" co~t of the plftnt,. I appreciate yin1r ;'oe,ition that you 
want to ma.ke the money ;,:;o afa ft~ ;:u, po&bibli::i< a.nu tha.t y,.,u can get rlo~; 
wi thciut an ent;ineer, howev, r, 1 do not a,.:r ... t:c with it. 

oc, Dr. Re~ L. Ro$s 
Grave Cr"rnk, Or""'gon 

M6pectfully yours, 

Dir"'ctor. 



TO: 

J O ~o~d Pr C~n~,i~io~rs E~ro~r ~o!;X, f Ellp L~a?re,~u,~ 
PLANNING OFFICE 

Michael Snider, Director 
5 ION W 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97 526 

(541) 474-5421 / FAX (5 4 I ) 474-5422 
E-MAIL· planning@co .josephine.or.us 

AGENCY TRANSMITTAL 
ra Schwartz, Public Works 
ilding & Safety 
arlie Chase, State Fire Marshal 

EQ - ~~~ 
ODOT 
Kathy Smith, State Water Resources 
Phil Turnbull, Fire Defense Board Chief 
Rural Metro Fire Service 
Illinois Valley Fire Department 

£:')4
Do~~~T ~*~L~ 

c:-;-:i~. ~. ~= ,...,_..._-\,"j C::::, * c:::S::::::, ~ \rs.J 
DATE: q/?tJ/oi ~ · 

7 , fl 
CONTENT: PRE-APPLICATION: ~ ----~----i:-1--------------------

Jfyou have comments or concerns, please respond to __ 

/. . ) 
. I . 

I a 'I 3,1 c/j 
/ 

JAMES BLACK 
EXT. 5418 

jb{ack@co.josepbi-ne.or.us 

If we do not receive a response by our comment date, we will assume there are no concerns. 

Thank You! 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
510 NW 4TII STREET 

GRANTS PASS, OR 97526 
PHONE: 474-5421 

FAX: 474-5422 

* OFFICE HOURS 8-12 & 1-3 (Mon & Fri) 8-12 (Tues &Thurs) Closed Wee!* 

__by 



12303 Galice RD. 
Merlin ,Oregon 97532 
Phone: 5414742717 

e-mail : ggarc@hughes.net 

Josephine County Planning 
510 N.W. 4th Street 

September 18, 2008 

Grants Pass , Oregon 97526 RECEIVED 
Re: Conditional Use Permit Pre-Application 

Michael Snider: 

SEP 19 2008 

Josephine County 
Planning 

We have purchased some land in the northeastern part of Josephine County 
covering the historic Greenback Mine and are exploring it for gold and other minerals. 
In addition we are interested in leasing some land owned by Josephine County for min­
ing purposes . As we are planning a significant investment in further exploration in the 
land described below we would like to be assured that Josephine County wil l allow min­
ing on the property. Portions or al l of these lots are presently zoned "Forest Commercia l 
"the remainder are zoned "serpentine". 

Areas of the lots described below have mine tailings and portions have been 
continuously mined or explored over the past 100+ years . The ground covers the 
historical Greenback and Martha Mines that have an estimated production of 
approximately 175,000 ounces of gold in the past. Also included is a portion of the 
Columbia Placer one of the richest placer deposits in the state. Recent exploration 
activities by Southern Oregon Gold have taken place on all of the private land and 
surrounding BLM land. Portions of the county land have been leased for mining and 
have been actively mined in the recent past. 

The legal description of the lots is described below: 

Land owned by Greenback Holding Company a wholly owned subsidiary of 
Southern Oregon Gold Corp. : 
Section 33, Township 33S, Range 5W W.M. Tax Lot 2800 
Section 32, Township 33S, Range 5W W.M. Tax Lot 2300 
Section 5, Township 33S, Range 5W W.M. Tax Lot 100 
Section 5, Township 33S, Range 5W W.M. Tax Lot 507 and Tax Lot 900 
(totaling approximately 355 Acres) 
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County Land on which a mining lease is being applied for by Southern Oregon 
Gold: 
Township 34 South, Range 5 West, Section 5, Lots 200 and 400 
Township 33 South, Range 5 West, Section 32, Lot 33 
Township 33 South, Range 5 West, Section 28, Lot 400 
( Approximately 261.51 Acres) 

Access: 

The lots are accessed through King Mountain Trail (BLM Rd# 34-5-7), other BLM 
Forest Roads, and the Greenback Mine road as shown on the accompanying map. All 
of these roads have been used for commercial hauling in the past. It is anticipated that 
repairs and improvements will be made to any of the roads used for continuous hauling 
or mine access. 

Plan of operations 

Southern Oregon Gold plans to continue to explore the above described ground 
and surrounding BLM land for mineral deposits and if successful we would mine within 
the constraints of County, State, and Federal regulations and oversight. No housing is 
planned however on T. 33S., R5 W., Section 33, TL 2800 there has historically been a 
mill with crushing and grinding facilities with a caretaker's cabin and office trailer, These 
may be repaired and used. We plan to continue processing in that area and possibly 
the adjoining county land to the north. The processing facility has historically been 
accessed by the Greenback Mine Road. The exact nature of the processing and exca­
vations on the properties will depend on the results of future exploration . 

Yours truly, 

Geoffrey Garcia 
President: Southern Oregon Gold 

Attached: 
Signed Application 
Topographic Map of properties described with Access roads 
County zoning map of property Area 
Deer Winter Range Map of property area 
Check for $375 
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